

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 5881/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 01/04/2011 in RFA No.1689/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARMINDER SINGH & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 02/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.
Mr. Prahlad Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Nistha Chawla, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite an undertaking given on 14th March, 2012, the petitioners have not filed copies of relevant orders. Time of six weeks was granted for doing the needful, but the orders have still not been filed.

The matter may be listed in Court as it is.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU POKHRIYAL)
| | COURT MASTER

|